

RESOLUTION 20-R-03

A Resolution Appointing the Downtown Development District Administrator

WHEREAS, the City of Harrington is designated as a Downtown Development District; and

WHEREAS, it is a requirement of the Downtown Development District Program that the City appoint a District Administrator who shall be the chief point of contact for the District and will be responsible for all tasks involved in implementing the District, as well as record keeping and reporting as required by the program.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the City of Harrington appoints the City Planner, Karen Emory Brittingham, to be the District Administrator (the "Administrator"), and she shall be the chief point of contact responsible for managing the Downtown Development District program; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the City of Harrington shall adhere to the District Plan and the Local Incentives contained in the Application for the duration of the District designation; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Administrator is authorized to carry out all District administrative and reporting requirements on behalf of the City of Harrington for the duration of the District.

THEREFORE, BE IT FUTHER RESOLVED that this Resolution was adopted by a majority of the City Council of Harrington on this <u>20th</u> day of <u>April 2020</u>.

Anthony R. Moyer, Mayor

Attest:

Kelly Blanchies, Clerk of Council

Dato